L&T Mutual Fund

6<sup>th</sup> Floor, Brindayan, Plot No. 177 C. S. T. Road, Kalina Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098 call 1800 2000 400 email investor line@Intmf.co.in www Intmf com



## **Notice**

Notice is hereby given that Mr. Rajesh Pherwani, the fund manager of three schemes of L&T Mutual Fund ("the Fund") has resigned and ceased to be the fund manager. In view of the aforesaid, there is a change in the funds managed by the fund manager (s) in respect of these three schemes of the Fund, which are as follows:

Name of the scheme	Name of New Fund Manager (with effect from October 5, 2016)
L&T Long Term Advantage Fund - I	Mr. Vihang Naik
L&T Tax Saver Fund	Mr. Vihang Naik

With respect to L&T Emerging Businesses Fund, the existing co-fund managers – Mr. S.N. Lahiri and Mr. Abhijeet Dakshikar (for foreign securities) will continue to manage the said scheme.

Investors are requested to take note of the above. All other terms and conditions applicable to the above-mentioned schemes shall remain unchanged.

For L&T Investment Management Limited

(Investment Manager to L&T Mutual Fund)

Date: October 4, 2016 Kailash Kulkarni Place: Mumbai Chief Executive Officer

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

Size: 16cm (w) X 10cm (h)

CL03644